XGS Image Sensor Family
November 2020
XGS Image Sensor Family
Integrated portfolio of high performance, low noise image sensors
• High bandwidth, lower power architecture
• True global shutter
• Industry-leading image quality
• 11 Resolutions available, ranging from 2Mp up to 45 Mp

+ Demo3 Board:         $650
12
Device Configurations and Ordering Information
13
XGS 20000
(4500 x 4500)
10
48 58
Color NOIX0SE020KB-GTI
Mono NOIX0SN020KB-GTI
24 38
Color NOIX1SE020KB-GTI
Mono NOIX1SN020KB-GTI
XGS 32000
(6580 x 4935)
10
48 53
Color NOIX0SE032KB-GTI
Mono NOIX0SN032KB-GTI
24 35
Color NOIX1SE032KB-GTI
Mono NOIX1SN032KB-GTI
Device CRA LVDS Lanes
Frame Rate
(12-bit)
CFA
Production OPN
(MOQ = 4)
XGS 45000
(8192 x 5460)
10
48 48
Color NOIX0SE045KB-GTI
Mono NOIX0SN045KB-GTI
24 31
Color NOIX1SE045KB-GTI
Mono NOIX1SN045KB-GTI
12 12
Color NOIX2SE045KB-GTI
Mono NOIX2SN045KB-GTI
XGS 45000
XGS
30000
XGS
20000
XGS 30000
(5460 x 5460)
10
48 48
Color NOIX0SE030KB-GTI
Mono NOIX0SN030KB-GTI
24 31
Color NOIX1SE030KB-GTI
Mono NOIX1SN030KB-GTI
XGS 32000
Device Configurations and Ordering Information
14
Device CRA LVDS Lanes
Frame Rate
(12-bit)
CFA
Production OPN
(MOQ = 25)
Sampling OPN
(MOQ= 4)
XGS 16000
(4000 x 4000)
0
24 65
Color NOIX1SE016KB-LTI NOIX1SE016KB-LTI1
Mono NOIX1SN016KB-LTI NOIX1SN016KB-LTI1
12 42
Color NOIX2SE016KB-LTI NOIX2SE016KB-LTI1
Mono NOIX2SN016KB-LTI NOIX2SN016KB-LTI1
6 21
Color NOIX3SE016KB-LTI NOIX3SE016KB-LTI1
Mono NOIX3SN016KB-LTI NOIX3SN016KB-LTI1
XGS
16000
Device Configurations and Ordering Information
15
XGS 8000
(4096 x 2160)
0
24 128
Color NOIX1SE8000B-LTI NOIX1SE8000B-LTI1
Mono NOIX1SN8000B-LTI NOIX1SN8000B-LTI1
12 75
Color NOIX2SE8000B-LTI NOIX2SE8000B-LTI1
Mono NOIX2SN8000B-LTI NOIX2SN8000B-LTI1
7.3 12 75 Color NOIX2SF8000B-LTI NOIX2SF8000B-LTI1
XGS 9400
(3072 x 3072)
0
24 90
Color NOIX1SE9400B-LTI NOIX1SE9400B-LTI1
Mono NOIX1SN9400B-LTI NOIX1SN9400B-LTI1
12 45
Color NOIX2SE9400B-LTI NOIX2SE9400B-LTI1
Mono NOIX2SN9400B-LTI NOIX2SN9400B-LTI1
Device CRA LVDS Lanes
Frame Rate
(12-bit)
CFA
Production OPN
(MOQ = 25)
Sampling OPN
(MOQ= 4)
XGS 12000
(4096 x 3072)
0
24 90
Color NOIX1SE012KB-LTI NOIX1SE012KB-LTI1
Mono NOIX1SN012KB-LTI NOIX1SN012KB-LTI1
6 27
Color NOIX3SE012KB-LTI NOIX3SE012KB-LTI1
Mono NOIX3SN012KB-LTI NOIX3SN012KB-LTI1
7.3 24 90 Color NOIX1SF012KB-LTI NOIX1SF012KB-LTI1
XGS 9400
XGS 8000
XGS 12000
Device Configurations and Ordering Information
16
XGS 3000
(2048 x 1538)
4.7 16 175
Color NOIX4SF3000B-LTI NOIX4SF3000B-LTI1
Mono NOIX4SP3000B-LTI NOIX4SP3000B-LTI1
Device CRA LVDS Lanes
Frame Rate
(12-bit)
CFA
Production OPN
(MOQ = 25)
Sampling OPN
(MOQ= 4)
XGS 5000
(2592 x 2048)
0
16 132
Color NOIX4SE5000B-LTI NOIX4SE5000B-LTI1
Mono NOIX4SN5000B-LTI NOIX4SN5000B-LTI1
4 43
Color NOIX5SE5000B-LTI NOIX5SE5000B-LTI1
Mono NOIX5SN5000B-LTI NOIX5SN5000B-LTI1
4.7 16 132 Color NOIX4SF5000B-LTI NOIX4SF5000B-LTI1
XGS 2000
(1920 x 1200)
0 16 220
Color NOIX4SE2000B-LTI NOIX4SE2000B-LTI1
Mono NOIX4SN2000B-LTI NOIX4SN2000B-LTI1
XGS 5000
XGS 3000
XGS 2000